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COUNTY of ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS

OC SURVEY
FIELD UNIT-BOUNDARY ANALYSIS & MAPPING

2023 SCOURS STUDY (MAX. CAPACITY BASIN TEMPLATE) - VOLUME REPORT

SAN DIEGO CREEK (FO5) BASIN #3, STATION 100+00 to 135+00

Date of Survey October 2023

ALIGNMENT: CENTERLINE ALIGNMENT REACH 1
SURFACE 1: SDCR2_2023
SURFACE 2: FO5B2 MAX CAP (2010 MAX CAP Basin #3 Template)

BASELINE STATION STATION STATION STATION MASS

STATION CUT cuT FILL FILL ORDINANCE

NUMBER AREA VOLUME AREA VOLUME VOLUME

(Sq. Ft)  (Cu. Yds) (Sq. Ft)  |(Cu. Yds) (Cu. Yds)

100+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
102+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
103+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
104+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
105+00 510.82 945.96 8.35 15.46 930.50
106+00 416.45 1717.17 4.10 23.05 2624.62
107+00 426.69 1561.37 2.54 12.29 4173.70
108+00 407.71 1545.18 3.13 10.50 5708.38
109+00 399.88 1495.54 0.52 6.75 7197.17
110+00 330.55 1352.65 0.26 1.45 8548.37
111+00 348.41 1257.33 1.06 2.45 9803.25
112+00 459.03 1495.25 0.00 1.96 11296.54
113+00 422.70 1632.83 0.00 0.00 12929.37
114+00 305.95 1344.59 0.00 0.00 14273.96
115+00 412.25 1321.73 0.00 0.00 15595.69
116+00 450.96 1585.86 0.06 0.10 17181.45
117+00 454.41 1663.00 0.23 0.52 18843.93
118+00 460.22 1679.34 0.13 0.65 20522.62
119+00 446.32 1664.25 2.80 5.53 22181.34
120+00 465.40 1674.34 2.46 9.98 23845.70
121+00 450.64 1685.24 1.77 8.03 2552291
122400 348.88 1468.52 7.00 16.53 26974.90
123+00 406.37 1383.21 19.37 49.82 28308.29
124+00 476.02 1622.06 49.87 131.19 29799.16
125+00 473.33 1750.12 41.57 173.32 31375.96
126+00 534.27 1855.81 56.58 186.36 33045.41




127+00 524.33 1946.95 50.98 204.75 34787.61
128+00 517.20 1916.11 49.07 190.27 36513.45
129+00 500.36 1874.77 46.46 180.24 38207.98
130+00 298.21 1473.66 51.76 182.72 39498.92
131+00 401.35 1300.82 148.51  366.85 40432.89
132+00 161.57 1052.04 146.06 | 539.46 40945.47
133+00 0.00 302.20 0.00 268.20 40979.47
134+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40979.47
135+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40979.47

CUT: 43,567.90 Cu. Yds

FILL: 2,588.43 Cu. Yds

NET: 40,979.47 Cu. Yds




COUNTY of ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS

OC SURVEY
FIELD UNIT-BOUNDARY ANALYSIS & MAPPING

2023 SCOURS STUDY- % MAX. CAPACITY BASIN TEMPLATE - VOLUME REPORT (OCTOBER 30, 2023)
SAN DIEGO CREEK (F05) BASIN #3, (STATION 100+00 TO 135+00)

% of
STATION CUT AREA CUT VOLUME FILL AREA FILL VOLUME CAPACITY
(Sq. Ft) (Cu. Yds) (Sq. Ft) (Cu. Yds)
100+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
101+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
102+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
103+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
104+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
105+00 510.82 945.96 905.20 1676.30 56.43%
106+00 416.45 1717.17 869.31 3286.13 52.26%
107+00 426.69 1561.37 884.37 3247.55 48.08%
108+00 407.71 1545.18 906.00 3315.50 46.60%
109+00 399.88 1495.54 909.24 3361.56 44.49%
110+00 330.55 1352.65 859.99 3276.36 41.29%
111+00 348.41 1257.33 904.03 3266.71 38.49%
112+00 459.03 1495.25 890.80 3323.75 44.99%
113+00 422.7 1632.83 886.51 3291.31 49.61%
114+00 305.95 1344.59 885.14 3280.84 40.98%
115+00 412.25 1321.73 878.73 3266.43 40.46%
116+00 450.96 1585.86 884.43 3265.11 48.57%
117+00 454.41 1663.00 897.33 3299.55 50.40%
118+00 460.22 1679.34 909.33 3345.67 50.19%
119+00 446.32 1664.25 923.82 3394.73 49.02%
120+00 465.40 1674.34 976.93 3519.90 47.57%
121+00 450.64 1685.24 937.10 3544.50 47.55%




122+00 348.88 1468.52 906.05 3413.25 43.02%
123+00 406.37 1383.21 937.85 3414.63 40.51%
124+00 476.02 1622.06 974.71 3541.77 45.80%
125+00 473.33 1750.12 947.97 3560.51 49.15%
126+00 534.27 1855.81 958.62 3530.72 52.56%
127+00 524.33 1946.95 1039.40 3700.03 52.62%
128+00 517.20 1916.11 999.57 3775.87 50.75%
129+00 500.36 1874.77 1014.08 3728.99 50.28%
130+00 298.21 1473.66 1065.82 3851.66 38.26%
131+00 401.35 1300.82 1039.52 3898.77 33.36%
132+00 161.57 1052.04 0.00 1922.00 54.74%
133+00 0.00 302.20 0.00 0.00 0.00%
134+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
135+00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
MAX. CAPACITY BASIN 3
TOTAL CUT VOLUME VOLUME TOTAL % OF CAPACITY
43,567.90 Cu. Yds 93,300.10 Cu. Yds 46.70%
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